Actual: 4-10-0

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

Offensive Stats:

APBA: 4-9-1

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual Replay Actual

TOTAL
236 16.9 16.4 236 16.9 15.4
101 7.2 6.4 86 6.1 4.6
117 8.4 8.7 123 8.8 8.7
18 1.3 1.3 27 1.9 2.1
432 30.9 33.1 403 28.8 291
1435 1025 1181 1415 101.1 91.6
3.3 3.6 3.5 3.1
408 291 27.6 385 27.5 27.4
208 14.9 13.8 208 14.9 11.8
51 51 50 54 54 431
2512 179.4 1851 2916 208.3 1914
34 2.4 2.5 32 2.3 2.5
238 17 20.4 244 17.4 22
2274 162.4 164.8 2672 190.9 1694
5.1 5.5 6.4 5.7
121 13.4 14 16.2
3709 264.9 2829 4087 2919 26141
38.7 41.7 34.6 35.1
61.3 58.3 65.4 64.9
874 62.4 63.1 820 58.6 59
4.2 4.5 5 4.4
17 1.2 1.6 19 1.4 1.6
308 28.4 133 201
1 0.2 1 0.1




Actual: 4-10-0 Estimated W/L: 6-8-0 APBA: 4-9-1

Punts 77 55 52 60 4.3 4.9
Yards Punted 3093 220.9 208.9 2474 176.7 189
Average Yards Per Punt 40.2 40.1 41.2 38.9

Punt Returns 28 2 1.9 43 3.1 3
Yards Returned 162 11.6 10.7 323 23.1 27.1
Average Yards Per Return 5.8 5.8 7.5 9
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0

Kickoff Returns 62 44 4 44 3.1 4.1
Yards Returned 1284 91.7 79 979 69.9 86.4

Average Yards Per Return 20.7 19.8 22.3 20.9
Returned for TD 0 0 1 0.1

Penalties 99 7.1 6.3 75 5.4 5
Yards Penalized 1042 74.4 73 723 51.6 46.8

Fumbles 26 1.9 14 22 1.6 1.6

Lost 12 0.9 0.6 14 1 0.6

Total Points Scored 191 13.6 18.2 291 20.8 204
Touchdowns (Total) 18 1.3 2 31 2.2 24

Touchdowns Rushing 6 0.4 0.8 8 0.6 0.5

Touchdowns Passing 10 0.7 1 20 1.4 1.4

TD's on Returns and Recoveries 2 0.1 0.2 3 0.2 04
*Extra Points 18 1.3 2 30 2.1 2.3
Safeties 1 0.1 0.1 0 0 0.1
Field Goals 21 1.5 14 25 1.8 1.3
Field Goal Attempts 43 3.1 25 41 29 2.3
Percent Successful 48.8 54.3 61 56.3




Actual: 4-10-0

Rushing:
Boozer
Nock
Snell
White
Woodall
Mercein
O'Neal
Bell
Namath

Receiving:
Maynard
Sauer
Boozer
Lammons
Bell

Nock
White
Caster
Mercein
Battle
Snell
McClain
Stewart

Passing:
Woodall
Namath
Davis
O'Neal
Bell

Punt Returns:
Battle
Bell

Kickoff
Returns

Battle
Mercein
McClain
Caster
Nock
Onkotz
Leonard

Att
141
117

61
56
32
1

© =~ o B

Rec.
36
34
32
31
29
13
12
10

= A a N

Att
205
186

15

No.
26

No.
47

_ A W

Yards
597
345
244
163

50
33
24
-6
-15

Yards
555
513
276
353
346
100
183

85
74
-1
12
10

Com
102
99

o o N

FC
13

Yrds
1092
91
52

18

31

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

Avg.
4.2
29
4.0
29
1.6
24

24.0
-6.0
1.7

Avg.
15.4
15.1

8.6
11.4
11.9

7.7
15.3

8.5
12.3

-0.5

12.0
10.0

6.0

Pct
Com
49.8
53.2
46.7
0.0
0.0

Yrds
138
24

Avg.
23.2
11.4
17.3

0.0
18.0
0.0
31.0

Long

25
25
21
16
16
10
24

0

1

Long
32
58
24
35
19
17
36
24
35

12
10

Yards
Gained
1137
1252
123
0
0

Avg.
5.3
12.0

Long
47
147
24

18

31

D

OO OOON—-O0OW

D

OO OO0 2= 0-=2DNDNDN-

TD

OO 0 W

Long

16

TD

OO OO O oo

Long
36

Had
Int.

o O o

APBA: 4-9-1

Pct Pct Avg.

D Int Gain  Rating
1.5 4.9 5.5 51.2
3.2 3.8 6.7 69.6
6.7 0.0 8.2 97.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 39.6
0.0 0.0 0.0 39.6



Actual: 4-10-0

Punting:
O'Neal

Kicking:
Turner

Interceptions:
Hollomon
Hicks
Grantham
Atkinson
Tannen

Sacks:
Elliott
Lomas
Grantham
Baker
Philbin
Biggs
Thompson

Scoring:
Turner
Boozer
White
Sauer
Lammons
Caster
Bell
Grantham
Snell
Maynard
O'Neal

Biggs

No.
77

KO
44

No.

- w koo

No.
10.5

5.5

2.5

1.5

Rec
TD

OO~ 00 -~ =2DNN-DNO

Yrds
3093

B
7

Yrds
19
14
64
37
-1

Rush
TD

OO O 20000 ONWO

Avg.
40.2

FGA
43

Avg.
3.2
2.8

16.0
12.3
-1.0

Ret
TD

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0
Long Blk
55 2
FGM FG% Long XPA XPM
21 4838 46 18 18
Long
9 0
7 0
53 1
25 0
0 0
INT Fum
TD Rec 2PT SAF XP FG
0 0 0 0 18 21
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0

O 2 0000000 O0OOoOOo

XP%
100

TOTAL
81

30

18

12

12

6

N OO O OO

APBA: 4-9-1

Points
81



