

Actual: 4-10-0

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

APBA: 4-9-1



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual
First Downs	236	16.9	16.4	236	16.9	15.4
Rushing	101	7.2	6.4	86	6.1	4.6
Passing	117	8.4	8.7	123	8.8	8.7
Penalty	18	1.3	1.3	27	1.9	2.1
Rushes	432	30.9	33.1	403	28.8	29.1
Yards Gained (Net)	1435	102.5	118.1	1415	101.1	91.6
Average Gain	3.3		3.6	3.5		3.1
Passes Attempted	408	29.1	27.6	385	27.5	27.4
Completed	208	14.9	13.8	208	14.9	11.8
Percent Completed	51	51	50	54	54	43.1
Total Yards Gained	2512	179.4	185.1	2916	208.3	191.4
Passer Tackled	34	2.4	2.5	32	2.3	2.5
Yards Lost	238	17	20.4	244	17.4	22
Net Yards Gained	2274	162.4	164.8	2672	190.9	169.4
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5.1		5.5	6.4		5.7
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.1		13.4	14		16.2
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	3709	264.9	282.9	4087	291.9	261.1
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	38.7		41.7	34.6		35.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	61.3		58.3	65.4		64.9
Ball Control Plays	874	62.4	63.1	820	58.6	59
Average Gain (Net)	4.2		4.5	5		4.4
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	17	1.2	1.6	19	1.4	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	308		28.4	133		20.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.2	1		0.1

Actual: 4-10-0**Estimated W/L: 6-8-0****APBA: 4-9-1**

Punts	77	5.5	5.2	60	4.3	4.9
Yards Punted	3093	220.9	208.9	2474	176.7	189
Average Yards Per Punt	40.2		40.1	41.2		38.9
Punt Returns	28	2	1.9	43	3.1	3
Yards Returned	162	11.6	10.7	323	23.1	27.1
Average Yards Per Return	5.8		5.8	7.5		9
Returned for TD	0		0	1		0
Kickoff Returns	62	4.4	4	44	3.1	4.1
Yards Returned	1284	91.7	79	979	69.9	86.4
Average Yards Per Return	20.7		19.8	22.3		20.9
Returned for TD	0		0	1		0.1
Penalties	99	7.1	6.3	75	5.4	5
Yards Penalized	1042	74.4	73	723	51.6	46.8
Fumbles	26	1.9	1.4	22	1.6	1.6
Lost	12	0.9	0.6	14	1	0.6
Total Points Scored	191	13.6	18.2	291	20.8	20.4
Touchdowns (Total)	18	1.3	2	31	2.2	2.4
Touchdowns Rushing	6	0.4	0.8	8	0.6	0.5
Touchdowns Passing	10	0.7	1	20	1.4	1.4
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	2	0.1	0.2	3	0.2	0.4
*Extra Points	18	1.3	2	30	2.1	2.3
Safeties	1	0.1	0.1	0	0	0.1
Field Goals	21	1.5	1.4	25	1.8	1.3
Field Goal Attempts	43	3.1	2.5	41	2.9	2.3
Percent Successful	48.8		54.3	61		56.3

Actual: 4-10-0**Estimated W/L: 6-8-0****APBA: 4-9-1**

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Boozer	141	597	4.2	25	3
Nock	117	345	2.9	25	0
Snell	61	244	4.0	21	1
White	56	163	2.9	16	2
Woodall	32	50	1.6	16	0
Mercein	14	33	2.4	10	0
O'Neal	1	24	24.0	24	0
Bell	1	-6	-6.0	0	0
Namath	9	-15	-1.7	1	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Maynard	36	555	15.4	32	1
Sauer	34	513	15.1	58	2
Boozer	32	276	8.6	24	2
Lammons	31	353	11.4	35	2
Bell	29	346	11.9	19	1
Nock	13	100	7.7	17	0
White	12	183	15.3	36	1
Caster	10	85	8.5	24	1
Mercein	6	74	12.3	35	0
Battle	2	-1	-0.5	1	0
Snell	1	12	12.0	12	0
McClain	1	10	10.0	10	0
Stewart	1	6	6.0	6	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Woodall	205	102	49.8	1137	3	36	10	1.5	4.9	5.5	51.2
Namath	186	99	53.2	1252	6	58	7	3.2	3.8	6.7	69.6
Davis	15	7	46.7	123	1	35	0	6.7	0.0	8.2	97.4
O'Neal	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6
Bell	1	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Battle	26	13	138	5.3	24	0
Bell	2	1	24	12.0	16	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Battle	47	1092	23.2	47	0
Mercein	8	91	11.4	147	0
McClain	3	52	17.3	24	0
Caster	1	0	0.0	0	0
Nock	1	18	18.0	18	0
Onkotz	1	0	0.0	0	0
Leonard	1	31	31.0	31	0

Actual: 4-10-0

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

APBA: 4-9-1

Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk
O'Neal	77	3093	40.2	55	2

Kicking:	KO	TB	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points
Turner	44	7	43	21	48.8	46	18	18	100	81

Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Hollomon	6	19	3.2	9	0
Hicks	5	14	2.8	7	0
Grantham	4	64	16.0	53	1
Atkinson	3	37	12.3	25	0
Tannen	1	-1	-1.0	0	0

Sacks:	No.
Elliott	10.5
Lomas	6
Grantham	5.5
Baker	3
Philbin	3
Biggs	2.5
Thompson	1.5

Scoring:	Rec TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	INT TD	Fum Rec	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Turner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	21	81
Boozer	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30
White	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Sauer	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Lammons	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Caster	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Bell	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Grantham	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	6
Snell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Maynard	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
O'Neal	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Biggs	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2